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Dominate your game right from your living room.

Extensively tested and validated by esports athletes, Razer controllers are designed with optimized ergonomics  
and are highly customizable, with programmable buttons for tournament-level gaming. Take aim at your enemy  
or drift like a pro on a racetrack — you’ll instantly notice just how good your performance gets.

Min-Liang Tan
Co-Founder and CEO

WHAT’S INSIDE
•	 Razer Wolverine V2 Pro

A	 Create button
B	 Options button
C	 Touch pad/Touch  

pad button
D	 LED status indicator*
E	 Standard thumbstick 

modules (L3/R3)
F	 Razer™ Mecha-tactile 

action buttons 
G	 Controller lighting  

powered by Razer 
Chroma™ RGB 

H	 8-Way Microswitch D-Pad
I	 PS button
J	 Multi-function button

K	 3.5 mm mic mute button  
(for 3.5 mm port)

L	 3.5 mm analog audio port**
M	 Bumpers (L1/R1)
N	 Razer HyperTriggers  

(L2/R2)
O	 Multi-function bumpers 

(M1–M2)
P	 USB Type C port
Q	 Trigger stop switches
R	 Connection mode switch                

(Wireless/Wired)
S	 Controller mode switch 

(PS5™/PC)
T	 Multi-function triggers 

(M3–M6)

											           *	 When using the controller with the PS5™ console, the controller 	
	 will show your current player number in the LED status indicator.
**  Audio function only available in PS5™ mode.
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The Razer community is built to connect those who seek the winning edge. Follow our social channels for the latest offerings, 
exclusive event coverage, and opportunities to score Razer hardware.

www.razer.com/getstarted
CONNECT 
WITH US 
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•	 Razer™ HyperSpeed Wireless 2.4 GHz USB 
Type A dongle

•	 USB Type A to USB Type C cable

•	 2 additional thumbstick caps

      Tall concave     Short convex
•	 Important Product Information Guide

FRANÇAIS
CE QUI VOUS ATTEND
	• Razer Wolverine V2 Pro

A 	 Bouton Créer
B 	 Bouton Options
C 	 Pavé tactile/Bouton Pavé tactile
D 	 Indicateur d’état LED*
E 	 Modules de sticks standard (L3/R3)
F 	 Boutons d’action méca-tactiles Razer™
G 	 Éclairage de la manette alimenté par  

Razer Chroma™ RGB
H 	 Croix directionnelle à microswitch à 8 directions
I 	 Bouton PS
J 	 Bouton multifonction
K 	 Bouton de désactivation du micro 3,5 mm  

(pour port de 3,5 mm)

L 	 Port audio analogique de 3,5 mm**
M 	Boutons-poussoirs (L1/R1)
N 	 Razer HyperTriggers (L2/R2)
O 	 Boutons-poussoirs multifonctions (M1–M2)
P 	 Port USB Type C
Q 	 Interrupteurs des gâchettes
R 	 Interrupteur de mode de connexion (sans fil/filaire)
S 	 Interrupteur de mode de la manette (PS5™/PC)
T 	 Gâchettes multifonctions (M3–M6)

	• Dongle USB de type A 2,4 GHz Razer™  
HyperSpeed Wireless 

	• Câble USB Type A vers USB Type C 
	• 2 capuchons de sticks supplémentaires
	• Informations importantes sur le produit

*	 Lors de l’utilisation de la manette avec la console PS5™, 	
la manette affichera votre numéro de joueur actuel dans 	
l’indicateur d’état LED.

**	La fonction audio n’est disponible qu’en mode PS5™.

ESPAÑOL
CONTENIDO
	• Razer Wolverine V2 Pro

A 	 Botón Crear
B 	 Botón Opciones
C 	 Panel táctil/Botón del panel táctil
D 	 Indicador LED de estado*
E 	 Módulos de palanca de mando estándar (L3/R3)
F 	 Botones de acción táctiles mecanizados Razer™
G 	 Iluminación del mando con tecnología  

Razer Chroma™ RGB
H 	 Cruceta direccional con microswitch de 8 direcciones
I 	 Botón PS
J 	 Botón multifunción
K 	 Botón de silenciar micrófono de 3,5 mm 

(para el puerto de 3,5 mm)
L 	 Puerto de audio analógico de 3,5 mm**
M 	Botones superiores (L1/R1)
N 	 Razer HyperTriggers (L2/R2)

O 	 Botones superiores multifunción (M1–M2)
P 	 Puerto USB tipo C
Q 	 Conmutadores de tope de gatillo
R 	 Switch de modo de conexión (inalámbrico/con cable)
S 	 Switch de modo del mando (PS5™/PC)
T 	 Gatillos multifunción (M3–M6)

	• Dongle USB tipo A de 2,4 GHz Razer™  
HyperSpeed Wireless

	• Cable USB tipo A a USB tipo C
	• 2 cubiertas adicionales para las palancas de mando
	• Guía de información importante del producto

*	 Cuando utilices el mando con la consola PS5™, el mando 
mostrará tu número de jugador actual en el indicador 	LED  
de estado.

**	La función de audio solo está disponible en el modo PS5™.

DEUTSCH
LIEFERUMFANG 
	• Razer Wolverine V2 Pro

A 	 Create-Taste
B 	 Options-Taste
C 	 Touchpad / Touchpad-Taste
D 	 LED-Status-Anzeige*
E 	 Standard-Stick-Module     (L3/R3)
F 	 Razer™ Mecha-Tactile-Aktionstasten 
G 	 Controller-Beleuchtung powered by  

Razer Chroma™ RGB 
H 	 8-Wege-Microswitch-Steuerkreuz
I 	 PS-Taste
J 	 Multifunktionstaste
K 	 Mikrofon-Stumm-Taste (für 3,5 mm Anschluss)
L 	 Analoger Audio-Anschluss (3,5 mm)**
M 	Bumper (L1/R1)
N 	 Razer HyperTrigger (L2/R2)
O 	 Multifunktionale Bumper (M1–M2)
P 	 USB-Anschluss (Typ C)
Q 	 Trigger-Stopper-Schalter
R 	 Verbindungsmodus-Umschalter  

(Kabellos / Kabelgebunden)

S 	 Controller-Moduswahlschalter (PS5™ / PC)
T 	 Multifunktionale Trigger-Tasten (M3–M6)

	• Razer™ HyperSpeed Wireless-USB-A-Adapter (2,4 GHz)
	• USB-Kabel (Typ A auf Typ C)
	• 2 zusätzliche Stick-Kappen 
	• Wichtige Produktinformationen

*	 Benutzt du den Controller mit der PS5™, zeigt dir der 	
Controller deine aktuelle Spielernummer über die  
LED-Status-Anzeige an.

**	Audio-Funktion nur im PS5™-Modus verfügbar

PORTUGUÊS
CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM
	• Razer Wolverine V2 Pro

A 	 Botão Criar
B 	 Botão Opções
C 	 Touch pad/botão do touch pad
D 	 Indicador de status em LED*
E 	 Módulos de direcionais padrão (L3/R3)
F 	 Botões de ação táteis e mecânicos Razer™
G 	 Iluminação do controle equipada com  

Razer Chroma™ RGB
H 	 D-pad de oito direções com microswitches
I 	 Botão PS
J 	 Botão multifuncional
K 	 Botão silenciar microfone de 3,5 mm  

(para porta de 3,5 mm)
L 	 Porta de áudio analógico de 3,5 mm**
M 	Bumpers (L1/R1)
N 	 Razer HyperTriggers (L2/R2)
O 	 Bumpers multifuncionais (M1–M2)
P 	 Porta USB Tipo C
Q 	 Chaves dos limitadores dos gatilhos
R 	 Chave do modo de conexão (sem fio/com fio)
S 	 Chave do modo do controle (PS5™/PC)
T 	 Gatilhos multifuncionais (M3–M6)

	• Dongle USB Tipo A Razer™ HyperSpeed  
Wireless de 2,4 GHz 

	• Cabo USB Tipo A para USB Tipo C 
	• 2 capas adicionais para o direcional analógico
	• Guia de informações importantes sobre o produto

*	 Ao utilizar o controle com o console PS5™, o controle 		
mostrará o número de jogador atual no indicador de  
status em LED.

** Função de áudio disponível apenas no modo PS5™.

POLSKI
W KOMPLECIE
	• Razer Wolverine V2 Pro

A 	 Przycisk Utwórz
B 	 Przycisk Opcje
C 	 Panel dotykowy / przycisk panelu dotykowego
D 	 Wskaźnik stanu LED*
E 	 Standardowe moduły gałek (L3/R3)
F 	 Mechaniczne przyciski działań ze sprzężeniem  

zwrotnym Razer™
G 	 Podświetlenie kontrolera Razer Chroma™ RGB
H 	 8-kierunkowy D-pad z mikroprzełącznikami
I 	 Przycisk PS
J 	 Przycisk wielofunkcyjny
K 	 Przycisk wyciszania mikrofonu 3,5 mm  

(do portu 3,5 mm)
L 	 Analogowy port audio 3,5 mm**
M 	Bumpery (L1/R1)
N 	 Spusty Razer HyperTrigger (L2/R2)
O 	 Bumpery wielofunkcyjne (M1–M2)
P 	 Gniazdo USB Type-C
Q 	 Przełączniki zatrzymania spustów
R 	 Przełącznik trybu połączenia (bezprzewodowe/

przewodowe)
S 	 Przełącznik trybu kontrolera (PS5™/PC)
T 	 Spusty wielofunkcyjne (M3–M6)

	• Adapter USB Type A do łączności Razer™  
HyperSpeed Wireless 2,4 GHz

	• Przewód USB Type-A/USB Type-C 

	• 2 dodatkowe nakładki na gałki
	• Przewodnik Ważne informacje o produkcie

*	 Podczas używania kontrolera z konsolą PS5™ kontroler będzie 
wyświetlać bieżący numer gracza na wskaźniku stanu LED.

**	Funkcja audio jest dostępna tylko w trybie PS5™.

РУССКИЙ
СОДЕРЖИМОЕ КОМПЛЕКТА
	• Razer Wolverine V2 Pro

A 	 Кнопка «Создать»
B 	 Кнопка «Параметры»
C 	 Сенсорная панель / кнопка сенсорной панели
D 	 Светодиодный индикатор состояния*
E 	 Стандартные модули-стики под большие  

пальцы (L3/R3)
F 	 Механико-тактильные кнопки действий Razer™
G 	 Подсветка геймпада на базе Razer Chroma™ RGB
H 	 8-позиционная крестовина на 

микропереключателях
I 	 Кнопка PS
J 	 Многофункциональная кнопка
K 	 Кнопка выключения микрофона 3,5 мм  

(для порта 3,5 мм)
L 	 Аналоговый аудиопорт 3,5 мм**
M 	Бамперы (L1/R1)
N 	 Триггеры Razer HyperTrigger (L2/R2)
O 	 Многофункциональные бамперы (M1–M2)
P 	 Порт USB Type-C
Q 	 Переключатели остановки триггеров
R 	 Переключатель режима подключения 

(беспроводное/проводное)
S 	 Переключатель режима работы геймпада  

(PS5™/компьютер)
T 	 Многофункциональные триггеры (M3–M6)

	• Донгл USB Type-A для подключения по технологии 
Razer™ HyperSpeed Wireless на частоте 2,4 ГГц

	• Кабель USB Type-A/Type-C

	• Два дополнительных наконечника для стиков под 
большие пальцы

	• Важная информация о продукте
*	 При использовании геймпада с консолью PS5™ 

светодиодный индикатор состояния геймпада  
будет отображать текущий номер игрока.

**	Функция воспроизведения звука доступна только  
	 в режиме PS5™.

УКРАЇНСЬКA
КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
	• Razer Wolverine V2 Pro

A 	 Кнопка «Створити»
B 	 Кнопка «Параметри»
C 	 Сенсорна панель / кнопка сенсорної панелі
D 	 Світлодіодний індикатор стану
E 	 Стандартні модулі міні-джойстиків (L3/R3)
F 	 Механічно-тактильні кнопки дій Razer™
G 	 Підсвічування контролера на базі технології  

Razer Chroma™ RGB
H 	 8-позиційна хрестовина на мікроперемикачах
I 	 Кнопка PS
J 	 Багатофункціональна кнопка
K 	 Кнопка вимкнення мікрофона 3,5 мм  

(для розніму 3,5 мм)
L 	 Аналоговий аудіорознім 3,5 мм**
M 	Бампери (L1/R1)
N 	 Razer HyperTrigger (L2/R2)
O 	 Багатофункціональні бампери (M1–M2)
P 	 Порт USB Type-C
Q 	 Перемикачі стопорів тригерів
R 	 Перемикач режиму підключення  

(безпроводовий/проводовий)
S 	 Перемикач режиму контролера (PS5™/PC)
T 	 Багатофункціональні тригери (M3–M6)

	• Адаптер Razer™ HyperSpeed Wireless 2,4 ГГц USB Type-A
	• Кабель USB Type-C — Type-A

	• 2 додаткові накладки для міні-джойстика
	• Важлива інформація про пристрій

*	 При використанні контролера з консоллю PS5™ 
ваш поточний номер гравця буде показаний на 
світлодіодному індикаторі стану контролера.

**	Функція звуку доступна тільки в режимі PS5™.

TÜRKÇE
İÇİNDEKİLER
	• Razer Wolverine V2 Pro

A 	 Oluştur düğmesi
B 	 Seçenekler düğmesi
C 	 Dokunmatik yüzey / Dokunmatik yüzey düğmesi
D 	 LED durum göstergesi*
E 	 Standart kontrol çubuğu modülleri (L3/R3)
F 	 Razer™ Meka-dokunsal hareket düğmeleri
G 	 Razer Chroma™ RGB destekli kumanda aydınlatması
H 	 8 Yönlü Mikro Anahtarlı Yön Düğmesi
I 	 PS düğmesi
J 	 Çok işlevli düğme
K 	 3,5 mm mikrofon sesini kapatma düğmesi  

(3,5 mm bağlantı noktası için)
L 	 3,5 mm analog ses bağlantı noktası**
M 	Yassı düğmeler (L1/R1)
N 	 Razer HyperTrigger’lar (L2/R2)
O 	 Çok işlevli yassı düğmeler (M1–M2)
P 	 USB Type C bağlantı noktası
Q 	 Tetiklemeyi durdurma anahtarları
R 	 Bağlantı modu anahtarı (Kablosuz / Kablolu)
S 	 Kumanda modu anahtarı (PS5™/PC)
T 	 Çok işlevli tetikler (M3–M6)

	• Razer™ HyperSpeed Wireless 2,4 GHz USB Type A dongle
	• USB Type-A – USB Type C güç kablosu 
	• 2 ek kontrol çubuğu kapağı
	• Önemli Ürün Bilgileri Kılavuzu

*	 Kumandayı PS5™ konsol ile kullanırken kumanda, geçerli 
oyuncu numaranı LED durum göstergesinde gösterir.

**	Ses işlevi yalnızca PS5™ modunda kullanılabilir.
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日本語
パッケージ内容
	• Razer Wolverine V2 Pro

A 	 クリエイトボタン
B 	 オプションボタン
C 	 タッチパッド/タッチパッドボタン
D 	 LED ステータスインジケーター*
E 	 標準型親指スティックモジュール (L3/R3)
F 	 Razer™ メカタクタイル アクションボタン
G 	 Razer Chroma™ RGB 対応のコントローラーライティング
H 	 8 方向マイクロスイッチ方向キー
I 	 PS ボタン
J 	 マルチファンクションボタン
K 	 3.5 mm マイクミュートボタン (3.5 mm ポート用)
L 	 3.5 mm アナログオーディオポート**
M 	バンパー (L1 / R1)
N 	 Razer HyperTrigger (L2/R2)
O 	 マルチファンクションバンパー (M1–M2)
P 	 USB Type-C ポート
Q 	 トリガーストップスイッチ
R 	 接続モードスイッチ (無線/有線)
S 	 コントローラーモードスイッチ (PS5™/PC)
T 	 マルチファンクショントリガー (M3–M6)

	• Razer™ HyperSpeed Wireless 2.4 GHz USB Type-A ドングル
	• USB Type-A - USB Type-C ケーブル
	• 2 つの追加の親指スティックキャップ
	• 重要な製品情報ガイド

*	 PS5™でのコントローラーの使用時には、コントロ 
	 ーラーの LED ステータスインジケーターに現在のプレイヤー が	
	 表示されます。
**	オーディオ機能は PS5™ モードでのみ有効

한국어
구성품
	• Razer Wolverine V2 Pro

A 	 만들기 버튼
B 	 옵션 버튼
C 	 터치패드/터치패드 버튼
D 	 LED 상태 표시등*

E 	 표준 썸스틱 모듈(L3/R3)
F 	 Razer™ 기계식 택타일 액션 버튼
G 	 Razer Chroma™ RGB로 구동되는 컨트롤러 조명
H 	 8방향 마이크로 스위치 D-패드
I 	 PS 버튼
J 	 다기능 버튼
K 	 3.5mm 마이크 음소거 버튼(3.5mm 포트용)
L 	 3.5mm 아날로그 오디오 포트**
M 	범퍼(L1/R1)
N 	 Razer HyperTrigger (L2/R2)
O 	 다기능 범퍼(M1–M2)
P 	 USB Type C 포트
Q 	 트리거 스톱 스위치
R 	 연결 모드 스위치(무선/유선)
S 	 컨트롤러 모드 스위치(PS5™/PC)
T 	 다기능 트리거(M3–M6)

	• Razer™ HyperSpeed Wireless 2.4 GHz USB Type A 동글
	• USB Type A - USB Type C 케이블
	• 2개의 추가 썸스틱 캡
	• 중요 제품 정보 안내

*	 PS5™ 콘솔에서 이 컨트롤러를 사용할 경우 컨트롤러의 LED 상태 	
	 표시등에 현재 플레이어 번호가 표시됩니다.
** 오디오 기능은 PS5™ 모드에서만 사용할 수 있습니다. 

简体中文
内含物品
	• Razer Wolverine V2 Pro

A 	 创建键
B 	 选项键
C 	 触摸板/触摸板键
D 	 LED 状态指示灯*
E 	 标准拇指控制杆模块（L3/R3）
F 	 Razer™ 雷蛇机械触感操作键
G 	 采用 Razer Chroma™ 雷蛇幻彩 RGB 技术的手柄灯光效果
H 	 8 向微动开关方向键
I 	 PS 键
J 	 多功能键
K 	 3.5 毫米麦克风静音键（针对 3.5 毫米端口）
L 	 3.5 毫米模拟音频端口**

M 	肩键 (L1/R1)
N 	 Razer HyperTrigger (L2/R2)
O 	 多功能肩键 (M1–M2)
P 	 USB Type C 端口
Q 	 扳机键停止开关
R 	 连接模式切换开关（无线/有线）
S 	 手柄模式切换开关（PS5™/电脑）
T 	 多功能扳机键 (M3–M6)

	• Razer™ HyperSpeed Wireless 无线技术 2.4 GHz USB Type 
A 接收器

	• USB Type A 转 USB Type C 线缆
	• 2 个额外的拇指控制杆帽
	• 重要产品信息指南

*	 将手柄搭配 PS5™ 游戏主机一起使用时，手柄会通过 LED 状态	
	 指示灯显示你当前的玩家编号。
** 音频功能仅在 PS5™ 模式下可用。

繁體中文
內含
	• Razer Wolverine V2 Pro

A 	 建立鍵
B 	 選項鍵
C 	 觸控板 / 觸控板按鍵
D 	 LED 狀態指示燈*
E 	 標準拇指搖桿模組 (L3/R3)
F 	 Razer™ 機械觸感動作鍵
G 	 採用 Razer Chroma™ RGB 的控制器發光模組
H 	 8 向微動方向鍵
I 	 PS 鍵
J 	 多功能按鍵
K 	 3.5 mm 麥克風靜音鍵（適用於 3.5 mm 連接埠）
L 	 3.5 mm 類比音效連接埠**
M 	緩衝鍵 (L1/R1)
N 	 Razer HyperTrigger (L2/R2)
O 	 多功能緩衝鍵 (M1–M2)
P 	 USB Type C 連接埠
Q 	 快速發射鍵開關
R 	 連線模式開關（無線 / 有線）
S 	 控制器模式開關 (PS5™/PC)

T 	 多功能發射鍵 (M3–M6)
	• Razer™ HyperSpeed Wireless 2.4 GHz USB Type A 傳輸器
	• USB Type A 轉 USB Type C 連接線
	• 2 個額外拇指搖桿護蓋
	• 重要產品資訊指南

*	 搭配控制器與 PS5™ 主機使用時，控制器會透過 LED 狀態指示	
	 燈顯示目前的玩家編號。
** 僅在 PS5™ 模式中可使用音訊功能。
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	L**اس 3.5 مم
ق

ر�ي م� ا�ظ �ن ذ�ف صو�ت �ت


� م�ن
	M)L1/R1( المصدا�ن
	N)L2/R2( ‏Razer HyperTrigger
	O)M1–M2( ف� ا�ئ عددا الو�ظ مصدا�ن م�ت
	PUSB Type C ذ�ف


� م�ن

	Qل غ� ا�ف الم�ش
ق

� �ي ح �إ �ي
ا�ت

ف
م�

	R) /سلك�ي صال )لسالك�ي ع الا�ت اح و�ض �ت
ف

م�
	S) ص�ي خ� ر ال�ش و�ت �ي �ة ™PS5/الكم�ب هز� ج�أ�


حكم ) ع وحد�ة ال�ت اح و�ض �ت

ف
م�

	T)M3–M6( ف� ا�ئ عددا الو�ظ لا�ن م�ت غ� م�ش
• ز�ت 	 اهر� ج� �ي ج�  Razer™ HyperSpeed Wireless 2.4 �ة  �ي

�ن
ق

� �ت �ب ل  ج�
دو�ن

USB Type A
• 	USB Type C لى ل USB Type A �إ كا�ب

• حكم	 ا�ن لعصا ال�ت �ي
ف

ا� �ض طاءا�ن �إ غ�
• ج�ت	

� ل المعلوما�ت الهام�ة حول المُ�ن دل�ي
عر�ض وحد�ة  سف�ت


� ،PS5™‎ حكم حكم مع وحد�ة ال�ت دام وحد�ة ال�ت خ�ت د اس� * ع�ن

.LED اح ر حال�ة مص�ب �ش �في م�ؤ


�ك � اص �ب ل الحال�ي الخ� ِ
غ�ّ م المُ�ش

ق
حكم ر� ال�ت

.PS5™‎ ع �في و�ض


لا � �ة الصو�ت �إ
ف

� �ي
ر و�ظ

ف
و� �ت **لا �ت

עברית
מה כלול

Razer Wolverine V2 Pro
	A’לחצן ‘יצירה
	B’לחצן ‘אפשרויות
	Cמשטח מגע / לחצן משטח מגע
	D*LED מחוון סטטוס עם נורית
	E)L3 / R3( מודולים רגילים של ג’ויסטיק אגודל
	FRazer™‎ לחצני פעולה מכניים-משישים של
	GRazer Chroma™ RGB תאורת בקר מופעלת באמצעות
	Hמיקרו-סוויץ’ עם 8 כיוונים D-pad
	IPS לחצן
	Jלחצן רב-תכליתי
	K)לחצן השתקת מיקרופון 3.5 מ”מ )ליציאת 3.5 מ”מ
	L**יציאת שמע אנלוגית 3.5 מ”מ
	M)L1/R1( פגושים
	N)L2/R2( ‏Razer HyperTrigger
	O)M1–M2( פגושים רב-תכליתיים
	PUSB Type C יציאת
	Qמתגים גובלים בהדקים
	R)לחצן מצב חיבור )אלחוטי / חוטי
	S)PS5™/PC( לחצן מצב בקר
	T	)M3–M6( הדקים רב-תכליתיים

∙ 			  Razer™ HyperSpeed Wireless 2.4 GHz USB דונגל
		 Type A

∙ 	 USB Type C-ל USB Type A כבל
∙ 2 כובעוני ג’ויסטיק אגודל נוספים	
∙ מדריך למידע חשוב אודות המוצר	

בעת שימוש בבקר עם קונסולת PS5™‎, הבקר יציג את 	 	*
.LED מספר השחקן הנוכחי שלך במחוון מצב 	

.PS5™ פונקציית השמע זמינה רק במצב **

WHAT’S NEEDED
PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS
•	 PS5™ console or PC (Windows® 10 64-bit 

or higher)*
•	 USB Type A port
*	 Razer has validated the operation between this 

controller and the PlayStation®5 console. PC 
compatibility not tested nor endorsed by Sony 
Interactive Entertainment. 

RAZER CONTROLLER APP REQUIREMENTS
•	 iOS 13 / Android 10 (or higher) device with 

Bluetooth connectivity
•	 Internet connection for app installation
FRANÇAIS
CE DONT VOUS AVEZ BESOIN
CONFIGURATION DU PRODUIT
	• Console PS5™ ou PC (Windows® 10 64 bits ou version 

ultérieure)*
	• Port USB Type A

*	 Razer a validé le fonctionnement entre cette manette et 
la console PlayStation®5. Compatibilité PC non testée ni 
approuvée par Sony Interactive Entertainment.

CONFIGURATION DE L’APPLICATION RAZER CONTROLLER
	• Appareil fonctionnant sous iOS 13/Android 10 (ou version 

plus récente) avec connectivité Bluetooth
	• Connexion Internet pour l’installation de l’application

ESPAÑOL
REQUISITOS
REQUISITOS DEL PRODUCTO
	• Consola PS5™ o PC (Windows® 10 de 64 bits o posterior)*
	• Puerto USB tipo A

*	 Razer ha validado el funcionamiento entre este mando y la 
consola PlayStation®5. La compatibilidad con PC no está 
probada ni avalada por Sony Interactive Entertainment.

REQUISITOS DE LA APLICACIÓN RAZER CONTROLLER
	• Dispositivo con iOS 13/Android 10 (o superior) con 

conectividad Bluetooth
	• Conexión a Internet para la instalación de la aplicación

DEUTSCH
DAS BRAUCHST DU
PRODUKTANFORDERUNGEN
	• PS5TM oder PC (ab Windows® 10 64 Bit)*
	• USB-Anschluss (Typ A)

*	 Razer hat diesen Controller mit der PlayStation®5 getestet 
und seine Funktion bestätigt. PC-Kompatibilität von 
Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. weder getestet noch 
unterstützt. 

SYSTEMANFORDERUNGEN FÜR RAZER CONTROLLER APP
	• iOS 13 / Android 10 Oreo (oder höher) und Bluetooth-

Konnektivität
	• Internetverbindung für App-Installation

PORTUGUÊS
DO QUE VOCÊ PRECISA
REQUISITOS DO PRODUTO
	• Console PS5™ ou PC (Windows® 10 64 bits ou superior)*
	• Porta USB Tipo A

*	 A Razer validou a operação entre este controle e o console 
PlayStation®5. A compatibilidade com PC não foi testada 
nem endossada pela Sony Interactive Entertainment.

REQUISITOS DO APLICATIVO RAZER CONTROLLER
	• Dispositivo iOS 13 / Android 10 (ou superior) com 

conectividade Bluetooth
	• Conexão com a Internet para a instalação do aplicativo

POLSKI
CO JEST POTRZEBNE
WYMAGANIA ZWIĄZANE Z PRODUKTEM
	• Konsola PS5™ lub komputer PC (z systemem Windows® 10 

64-bitowym lub nowszym)*
	• Port USB Type-A

*	 Firma Razer zweryfikowała poprawność działania tego 
kontrolera z konsolą PlayStation®5. Zgodność z komputerami 
PC nie została przetestowana ani nie jest promowana przez 
firmę Sony Interactive Entertainment.

WYMAGANIA ZWIĄZANE Z APLIKACJĄ RAZER CONTROLLER
	• Urządzenie z systemem iOS 13 / Android 10 (lub nowszym) 

i łącznością Bluetooth
	• Łącze internetowe do zainstalowania aplikacji

РУССКИЙ
ЧТО НЕОБХОДИМО
ТРЕБОВАНИЯ ПРОДУКТА
	• Консоль PS5™ или компьютер (Windows® 10 

64-разрядная или более новая версия)*
	• Порт USB Type-A

*	 Razer подтвердила работу этого геймпада с консолью 
PlayStation®5. Совместимость с компьютером не 
тестировалась и не поддерживается компанией Sony 
Interactive Entertainment.

ТРЕБОВАНИЕ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ RAZER CONTROLLER
	• Устройство с операционной системой iOS 13 / Android 

10 (или более новой версией) с поддержкой протокола 
Bluetooth

	• Подключение к Интернету для установки приложения
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УКРАЇНСЬКA
ВИМОГИ ЩОДО ВИКОРИСТАННЯ
ВИМОГИ ПРИСТРОЮ
	• Консоль PS5™ або ПК (ОС Windows® 10 або новіша 

64-розрядна версія)*
	• Порт USB Type-A

*	 Razer підтвердила працездатність цього контролера 
з консоллю PlayStation®5. Сумісність із ПК не перевірено 
і не підтверджено компанією Sony Interactive 
Entertainment.

ВИМОГИ ПРОГРАМИ RAZER CONTROLLER
	• Пристрій на базі iOS 13 або Android 10 (або новішої 

версії) з підтримкою підключення Bluetooth
	• Підключення до Інтернету для інсталяції програми

TÜRKÇE
GEREKENLER
ÜRÜN GEREKSİNİMLERİ
	• PS5™ konsol veya PC (Windows® 10 64 bit veya üstü)*
	• USB Type A bağlantı noktası

*	 Razer, bu kumandanın PlayStation®5 konsolu ile uyumlu 
çalıştığını onaylamıştır. PC uyumluluğu Sony Interactive 
Entertainment tarafından test edilmemiş veya 		
onaylanmamıştır.

RAZER CONTROLLER UYGULAMASI GEREKSİNİMLERİ
	• iOS 13 / Android 10 (veya üstü) Bluetooth bağlantılı cihaz
	• Uygulama yükleme için internet bağlantısı

日本語
必要なもの
製品要件
	• PS5™または PC (Windows® 10 64 ビット以降)*
	• USB Type-A ポート

*	 Razer では、このコントローラーが PlayStation®5と正常に動
作することを検証しています。PCの互換性は、Sony Interactive 
Entertainmentによってテスト・保証されていません。

RAZER CONTROLLER アプリ要件
	• Bluetooth 接続対応 iOS 13 / Android 10 以降のデバイス
	• インターネット接続 (アプリインストール用)

한국어
필요 항목
제품 요구 사항
	• PS5™ 콘솔 또는 PC(Windows® 10 64비트 이상)*
	• USB Type A 포트

*	 Razer는 이 컨트롤러와 PlayStation®5 콘솔 사이의 작동을 
검증했습니다. Sony Interactive Entertainment에서 PC 
호환성을 테스트 또는 승인하지 않았습니다.

RAZER CONTROLLER 앱 요구 사항
	• iOS 13/안드로이드 10 이상의 블루투스 연결을 지원하는 기기
	• 앱 설치를 위한 인터넷 연결

简体中文
要求
产品要求
	• PS5™ 游戏主机或电脑（Windows® 10 64 位或更高版本）*
	• USB Type A 端口

*	 Razer 雷蛇已验证此手柄与 PlayStation®5 游戏主机之间的
兼容性。电脑的兼容性未经 Sony Interactive Entertainment 
测试或验证。

RAZER CONTROLLER 应用程序要求
	• 带蓝牙连接功能的 iOS 13/Android 10（或更高版本）设备
	• 互联网连接，用于应用程序安装

繁體中文
使用需求
產品需求
	• PS5™ 主機或 PC（64 位元 Windows® 10 或更高版本）*
	• USB Type A 連接埠

*	 Razer 已驗證過此控制器與 PlayStation®5 主機的搭配運
作。Sony Interactive 		
Entertainment 尚未測試或認可與電腦的相容性。

RAZER CONTROLLER 應用程式需求
	• 具備藍牙連線功能的 iOS 13 / Android 10（或更新版本）裝置
	• 網際網路連線（供下載安裝應用程式）

�ة �ي عر�ب
المطلو�ب

ج�ت
� ا�ت الم�ن طل�ب م�ت

• 	 Windows® ل �ي
غ� �ش ام ال�ت ظ� �ن ص�ي )�ب خ� ر �ش و�ت �ي و كم�ب

أ�
 PS5™‎ حكم وحد�ة �ت

		 *) حد�ث
أ�
و 

أ�
�ت  64 10 �ب

• 	USB Type A ذ�ف


� م�ن
حكم  ال�ت �ن وحد�ة  �ي �ب ل  �ي

غ� �ش ال�ت �ق م�ن سلام�ة 
ق

ح� ال�ت �ب  Razer رك�ة  ام�ت �ش
ق

�  *
�ة 

ق
مصاد� و 

أ�
 ار  �ب

�ت اخ� م  �ت �ي ولم   .PlayStation®5 حكم  ال�ت ووحد�ة  هذ�  ه
 Sony Interactive ل  �ب

ق
� م�ن  ص�ي  خ� ال�ش ر  و�ت �ي الكم�ب �ة  هز� ج�أ�


 مع  �ق 

ف
وا� ال�ت

.Entertainment

RAZER CONTROLLER ق� �ي ط�ب ا�ت �ت طل�ب م�ت
• صال 	 ( مع ا�ت حد�ث

أ�
صدار  و �إ

أ�
( ‎Android 10 / ‏iOS 13 ام ظ� �ن عمل �ب هاز� �ي و�ثج� لو�ت �ب

• �ق	 �ي ط�ب �ت ال�ت �ي �ب
�ث �ت ل�ت ر�ن �ت �ن  ال�إ

ك�ة �ب
�ش صال �ب الا�ت

עברית
מה נדרש

דרישות המוצר
∙ קונסולת PS5™‎ או מחשב PC‏ )Windows®‎ 10 עם 64 סיביות 	

ומעלה(*
∙ 	USB Type A יציאת

קונסולת  לבין  זה  בקר  בין  הפעולה  של  אימות  ביצעה   Razer*‫
 Sony Interactive Entertainment חברת   .PlayStation®5‎

Inc.‎ לא בדקה את התאימות למחשב, ולא ממליצה עליה.‬‬

RAZER CONTROLLER דרישות אפליקציית
∙ 	Blue� קישוריות  עם  )ומעלה(   Android 10/‏iOS 13  התקן 

tooth
∙ חיבור אינטרנט לצורך התקנת האפליקציה	

LET’S GET YOU COVERED
Register your product and score exclusive benefits

razerid.razer.com/warranty

Your product’s serial number 
can be found here.

S/N:

Enregistrez votre produit et obtenez des avantages exclusifs 
razerid.razer.com/warranty

Registra tu producto y consigue ventajas exclusivas
razerid.razer.com/warranty

Registriere dein Produkt und hol dir exklusive  
razerid.razer.com/warranty

Registre seu produto e ganhe benefícios exclusivos  
razerid.razer.com/warranty

Zarejestruj produkt i uzyskaj specjalne korzyści  
razerid.razer.com/warranty

Зарегистрируйте свой продукт и получите эксклюзивные преимущества 
razerid.razer.com/warranty

Зареєструйте свій пристрій, щоб користуватися всіма його можливостями 
razerid.razer.com/warranty

Ürününü kaydet ve özel avantajları yakala  
razerid.razer.com/warranty
 
製品を登録して特典を手に入れましょう  
razerid.razer.com/warranty

제품을 등록하고 독점 혜택을 받으세요. 
razerid.razer.com/warranty

简要介绍
雷蛇商品质保凭证
质保条例:
一.此雷蛇产品自您最初的购买之日起享受	
	 一年有限质量保证。
二.请保留有效购买凭证，并确保产品序列	
	 号不被磨损以作为质保凭证。
三.本品在质保期内，若因产品质量问题	 影	
	 响使用，可提供质保凭证享受一年的有限	
	 保服务。
四.正常磨损或正常老化以及因意外或不 
	 当使用造成的损坏不 在雷蛇的质保范 
	 围之内。

五. 若无有效销售凭证或产品序列号不清晰	
	 及涂改，即可视作该商品为非授权销售商	
	 品本公司有权拒绝服务。
在线技术支持:
扫描二维码，添加Razer 雷蛇微信服务号， 
点击联系我们-客服接入。
服务热线: 400-0808-769
更多质保条列请访问:
cn.razer.com/pages/warranty

註冊產品以獲得獨家優惠  
razerid.razer.com/warranty

س م لج� �ن �ت م ىلع لصحاو كج� از� رصح ا�ي �ي
�ة

razerid.razer.com/warranty
תוידוחיי תובטה לבקו ךלש רצומה לש המשרה עצב

razerid.razer.com/warranty

SETTING UP YOUR RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO
CHARGING THE CONTROLLER

0% 100% 3 Hours

Charging
(Breathing orange)

Fully charged
(Off)

USB 
Type C

USB 
Type A

	� Only use the included USB Type A to USB Type C cable to charge 
the Razer controller.

CONNECTING YOUR CONTROLLER
A. VIA WIRED MODE
1.	  CONNECTION MODE

WIRELESS

WIRED

2.	  

FOR PS5™ CONSOLE

PS5

PC

FOR PC / LAPTOP

PS5

PC

CONTROLLER MODE
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3.	  

USB 
Type C

USB 
Type A

	� It’s recommended to plug the controller into the USB port at the 
front of the PS5™ console. 

B. VIA WIRELESS MODE
1.	  CONNECTION MODE

WIRELESS

WIRED

2.	  
FOR PS5™ CONSOLE

PS5

PC

FOR PC / LAPTOP

PS5

PC

CONTROLLER MODE

3.	  

USB 
Type A

	� It’s recommended to plug the wireless USB Type A dongle into the 
USB port at the front of the PS5™ console.

4.	  

5 
SEC.

POWER ON 
(Press and hold)

USB 
Type A

	� This controller uses 2.4 GHz wireless bandwidth. If the 
PlayStation®5 console and other devices use the same 
bandwidth, signal interference may occur.

FRANÇAIS
CONFIGURATION DE VOTRE RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO
CHARGEMENT DE LA MANETTE
Le chargement de la manette à l’aide de n’importe quel port de la console PS5™ 
fonctionne uniquement lorsque la console n’est pas en mode Repos. Utilisez 
uniquement le câble USB Type A vers USB Type C inclus pour charger la manette 
Razer.
CONNEXION DE VOTRE MANETTE
A. VIA LE MODE FILAIRE

	� Il est recommandé de brancher la manette au port USB situé à l’avant de la console 
PS5™. Lors de l’utilisation de la manette avec la console PS5™, la manette affichera 
votre numéro de joueur actuel dans l’indicateur d’état LED.

 
B. VIA LE MODE SANS FIL

	� Il est recommandé de brancher le dongle USB Type A sans fil au port USB situé à 
l’avant de la console PS5™.

	� Cette manette utilise une bande passante sans fil de 2,4 GHz. Si la console 
PlayStation®5 et d’autres appareils utilisent la même bande passante, des 
interférences de signal peuvent se produire.

 
ESPAÑOL
INSTALACIÓN DEL RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO
CARGAR EL MANDO
La carga del mando en cualquier puerto de la consola PS5™ solo funciona cuando 
la consola no está en modo Reposo. Utiliza únicamente el cable USB tipo A a USB 
tipo C incluido para cargar el mando Razer.

CONEXIÓN DEL MANDO
A. MEDIANTE CABLE

	� Se recomienda conectar el mando al puerto USB de la parte frontal de la consola 
PS5™. Cuando utilices el mando con la consola PS5™, el mando mostrará tu número 
de jugador actual en el indicador LED de estado.

 
B. MEDIANTE CONEXIÓN INALÁMBRICA

	� Se recomienda conectar el dongle USB Type A inalámbrico en el puerto USB de la 
parte frontal de la consola PS5™.

	� Este mando utiliza un ancho de banda inalámbrico de 2,4 GHz. Si la consola 
PlayStation®5 y otros dispositivos utilizan el mismo ancho de banda, pueden 
producirse interferencias en la señal.

DEUTSCH
SO RICHTEST DU DEINEN RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO EIN
SO LÄDST DU DEINEN CONTROLLER AUF
Der Controller kann nur dann an einem beliebigen Anschluss der PS5TM 
aufgeladen werden, wenn die Konsole nicht im Ruhemodus ist. Bitte verwende nur 
das im Lieferumfang enthaltene USB-Kabel (Typ A auf Typ C) zum Aufladen deines 
Razer Controllers. 

SO VERBINDEST DU DEINEN CONTROLLER 
A. KABELGEBUNDENER MODUS

	� Es ist ratsam, den Controller mit dem USB-Anschluss an der Vorderseite der PS5™ zu 
verbinden. Benutzt du den Controller mit der PS5TM, zeigt dir der Controller deine 
aktuelle Spielernummer über die LED-Status-Anzeige an. 

B. KABELLOSER MODUS
	� Es ist ratsam, den kabellosen USB-A-Adapter mit dem USB-Anschluss an der 

Vorderseite der PS5TM zu verbinden.
	� Dieses Controller verbindet sich kabellos über eine Frequenz von 2,4 GHz. Wenn 

die PlayStation®5 und andere Geräte die gleiche Frequenz benutzen, kann es zu 
Störungen kommen.

PORTUGUÊS
CONFIGURANDO O RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO
CARREGANDO O CONTROLE
O carregamento do controle por meio de qualquer porta do console PS5™ funciona 
apenas se o console não estiver no Modo de Repouso. Utilize apenas o cabo USB 
Tipo A para USB Tipo C incluso para carregar o controle Razer.

CONECTANDO O CONTROLE
A. PELO MODO COM FIO

	� Recomenda-se conectar o controle à porta USB frontal do console PS5™. Ao utilizar 
o controle com o console PS5™, o controle mostrará o número de jogador atual no 
indicador de status em LED.

B. PELO MODO SEM FIO
	� Recomenda-se conectar o dongle USB Tipo A sem fio à porta USB frontal do console 

PS5™.
	� Este controle usa uma largura de banda sem fio de 2,4 GHz. Se o console 

PlayStation®5 e outros dispositivos usarem a mesma largura de banda, pode 
ocorrer interferência de sinal.

POLSKI
KONFIGUROWANIE KONTROLERA RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO
ŁADOWANIE KONTROLERA
Ładowanie kontrolera przy użyciu dowolnego portu na konsoli PS5™ działa tylko 
wtedy, gdy konsola nie jest w trybie spoczynku. Do ładowania kontrolera Razer 
należy używać tylko dodanego w komplecie przewodu USB Type-A/USB Type-C.

PODŁĄCZANIE KONTROLERA
A. W TRYBIE PRZEWODOWYM

	� Zaleca się podłączanie kontrolera do portu USB z przodu konsoli PS5™. Podczas 
używania kontrolera z konsolą PS5™ kontroler będzie wyświetlać bieżący numer 
gracza na wskaźniku stanu LED.

B. W TRYBIE BEZPRZEWODOWYM
	� Zaleca się podłączanie bezprzewodowego adaptera USB Type-A do portu USB z 

przodu konsoli PS5™.
	� Ten kontroler używa łączności bezprzewodowej w paśmie 2,4 GHz. Jeżeli konsola 

PlayStation®5 i inne urządzenia używają tego samego pasma, mogą wystąpić 
zakłócenia sygnału.

РУССКИЙ
ПОДГОТОВКА RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO К РАБОТЕ
ЗАРЯДКА ГЕЙМПАДА 
Для зарядки геймпада с использованием любого из портов на PS5™ консоль 
не должна находиться в режиме покоя. Для зарядки геймпада Razer 
используйте только входящий в комплект поставки кабель USB Type-A/Type-C.

ПОДКЛЮЧЕНИЕ ГЕЙМПАДА
А. В ПРОВОДНОМ РЕЖИМЕ

	� Рекомендуется подключать геймпад к переднему USB-порту консоли PS5™. 
При использовании геймпада с консолью PS5™ светодиодный индикатор 
состояния геймпада будет отображать текущий номер игрока.

 
Б. В БЕСПРОВОДНОМ РЕЖИМЕ

	� Рекомендуется подключать беспроводной донгл USB Type-A к переднему 
USB-порту консоли PS5™.

	� Данный геймпад работает на беспроводной частоте 2,4 ГГц. Если консоль 
PlayStation®5 и другие устройства используют ту же частоту, могут 
возникнуть помехи сигнала.
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УКРАЇНСЬКA
ПІДГОТОВКА RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO ДО РОБОТИ
ЗАРЯДЖАННЯ КОНТРОЛЕРА
 Заряджання контролера з використанням будь-якого гнізда на консолі 
PS5™ можливе, лише коли консоль не знаходиться в режимі спокою. Для 
заряджання контролера Razer використовуйте лише кабель USB Type-C — 
Type-A, що входить у комплект.

ПІДКЛЮЧЕННЯ КОНТРОЛЕРА
A. У ПРОВОДОВОМУ РЕЖИМІ 

	� Рекомендується підключати контролер до порту USB на передній панелі 
консолі PS5™. При використанні контролера з консоллю PS5™ ваш поточний 
номер гравця буде показаний на світлодіодному індикаторі стану 
контролера.

 
B. У БЕЗПРОВОДОВОМУ РЕЖИМІ

	� Рекомендується підключати безпроводовий адаптер USB Type-A до порту USB 
на передній панелі консолі PS5™.

	� Данный геймпад работает на беспроводной частоте 2,4 ГГц. Если консоль 
PlayStation®5 и другие устройства используют ту же частоту, могут 
возникнуть помехи сигнала.

TÜRKÇE
RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO KURULUMU
KUMANDAYI ŞARJ ETME
Kumandayı PS5™ konsoldaki herhangi bir bağlantı noktasını kullanarak şarj etmek 
yalnızca konsol Dinlenme Modunda değilken mümkündür. Razer kumandayı şarj 
etmek için yalnızca birlikte verilen USB Type-A – USB Type C güç kablosunu kullan.

KUMANDAYI BAĞLAMA
A. KABLOLU MOD İLE

	� Kumandanın PS5™ konsolun önündeki USB bağlantı noktasına bağlanması önerilir. 
Kumandayı PS5™ konsol ile kullanırken kumanda, geçerli oyuncu numaranı LED 
durum göstergesinde gösterir.

 
B. KABLOSUZ MOD İLE

	� Kablosuz USB Type A dongle’ın PS5™ konsolun önündeki USB bağlantı noktasına 
bağlanması önerilir.

	� Bu kontrol cihazı 2,4 GHz kablosuz bant genişliği kullanır. PlayStation®5 konsolu ve 
diğer cihazlar aynı bant genişliğini kullanırsa sinyal karışması oluşabilir.

日本語
RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO のセットアップ
コントローラーの充電
PS5™本体がレストモードでない場合のみ、PS5™ 本体 コンソールのいずれかのポートを使用
してコントローラーを充電できます。Razer コントローラーの充電には、付属の USB Type-A - 
USB Type-C ケーブルのみを使用してください。

コントローラーの接続
A. 有線モードの場合

	� コントローラーを PS5™ 本体 の前面の USB ポートに接続することをお勧めします。PS5™
でのコントローラーの使用時には、コントローラーの LED ステータスインジケーターに現
在のプレイヤー数が表示されます。

 
B. 無線モードの場合

	� ワイヤレス USB Type-A ドングルを PS5™ 本体 の前面の USB ポートに接続することを
お勧めします。

	� このコントローラーは 2.4 GHz ワイヤレス帯域幅を使用します。PS5™本体や他のデバイス
が同じ帯域幅を使用している場合、信号干渉が起こる場合があります。

한국어
RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO 설정하기
컨트롤러 충전하기
PS5™ 콘솔의 포트를 사용한 컨트롤러 충전은 콘솔이 대기 모드가 아닌 경우에만 작동합니다. 
포함된 USB Type A to USB Type C 케이블로만 Razer 컨트롤러를 충전하십시오.
컨트롤러 연결하기
A. 유선 모드를 통한 연결

	� 컨트롤러를 PS5™ 콘솔 전면의 USB 포트에 연결하는 것이 좋습니다. PS5™ 콘솔에서 이 
컨트롤러를 사용할 경우 컨트롤러의 LED 상태 표시등에 현재 플레이어 번호가 표시됩니다.

 
B. 무선 모드를 통한 연결

	� 무선 USB Type A 동글을 PS5™ 콘솔 전면의 USB 포트에 연결하는 것이 좋습니다.
	� 이 컨트롤러는 2.4GHz의 무선 대역폭을 사용합니다. PlayStation®5 콘솔 및 기타 기기에서 
동일한 대역폭을 사용하면 신호 간섭이 발생할 수 있습니다.

简体中文
设置 RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO 雷蛇幻影战狼 V2 专业版
为手柄充电
通过 PS5™ 游戏主机上的任意端口为手柄充电的功能，仅在游戏主机未处于休息模式时才
有效。必须使用随附的 USB Type A 转 USB Type C 线缆为 Razer 雷蛇手柄充电。

连接手柄
A. 通过有线模式

	� 建议将手柄连接至 PS5™ 游戏主机正面的 USB 端口。将手柄搭配 PS5™ 游戏主机一起使
用时，手柄会通过 LED 状态指示灯显示你当前的玩家编号。

 
B. 通过无线模式

	� 建议将无线 USB Type A 接收器插入 PS5™ 游戏主机正面的 USB 端口。
	� 此手柄使用 2.4GHz 无线带宽。如果 PlayStation®5 游戏主机和其他设备使用的也是这
个带宽，则可能会出现信号干扰。

繁體中文
設定你的 RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO
控制器充電
僅在 PS5™ 主機未處於待命模式的狀態下，才能使用主機上的任何連接埠為控制器充電。請
僅使用隨附的 USB Type A 轉 USB Type C 連接線來為 Razer 控制器充電。

連接控制器
A. 透過有線模式

	� 建議將控制器插入 PS5™ 主機前方的 USB 連接埠。搭配控制器與 PS5™ 主機使用時，控
制器會透過 LED 狀態指示燈顯示目前的玩家編號。

 
B. 透過無線模式

	� 建議將無線 USB Type A 傳輸器插入 PS5™ 主機前方的 USB 連接埠。
	� 此控制器使用 2.4 GHz 無線頻寬。如果 PlayStation®5 主機和其他裝置使用相同頻寬，
可能會出現訊號干擾。
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עברית
RAZER WOLVERINE V2 PRO הגדרת

טעינת הבקר 
כשהקונסולה  רק  תפעל   PS5™‎ בקונסולת אחרת  או  כזו  יציאה  באמצעות  הבקר  טעינת 
 USB-ל USB Type A השתמש רק בכבל ,Razer לא נמצאת ב’מצב מנוחה’. לטעינת בקר

Type C המצורף.

חיבור הבקר
א. באמצעות מצב כבל

מומלץ לחבר את הבקר אל יציאת USB שנמצאת בקדמת קונסולת PS5™‎‏. בעת שימוש �	
.LED הבקר יציג את מספר השחקן הנוכחי שלך במחוון מצב ,PS5™‎ בבקר עם קונסולת

 
ב. באמצעות מצב אלחוטי.	

בקדמת �	 שנמצאת   USB יציאת  אל   Type A האלחוטי   USB דונגל  את  לחבר  מומלץ 
קונסולת PS5™‎‏.

	� PlayStation®5‎ קונסולת אם   .‎2.4GHz של  אלחוט  פס  ברוחב  משתמש  זה  בקר 
והתקנים אחרים משתמשים באותו רוחב פס, ייתכן שתהיה הפרעה לאות.

USING YOUR CONTROLLER
POWER ON / OFF (WIRELESS MODE ONLY)

5 
SEC.

POWER ON / OFF 
(Press and hold)

AUDIO CONNECTION VIA 3.5 MM PORT
1.	  

	� Headset sold separately.
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2.	  

MUTED ACTIVE

3.5 MM MIC MUTE BUTTON

FRANÇAIS
UTILISATION DE VOTRE MANETTE
MARCHE/ARRÊT (MODE SANS FIL UNIQUEMENT)
CONNEXION AUDIO VIA UN PORT DE 3,5 MM

	� Casque vendu séparément. 

ESPAÑOL
USO DEL MANDO
ENCENDER/APAGAR (SOLO EN MODO INALÁMBRICO)
CONEXIÓN DE AUDIO MEDIANTE EL PUERTO DE 3,5 MM

	� Los auriculares se venden por separado.

DEUTSCH
SO VERWENDEST DU DEINEN CONTROLLER
EIN-/AUSSCHALTEN (KABELLOSER MODUS)
AUDIO-VERBINDUNG PER 3,5-MM-KLINKENANSCHLUSS

	� Headset separat erhältlich. 

PORTUGUÊS
USANDO O CONTROLE
LIGAR/DESLIGAR (APENAS MODO SEM FIO)
CONEXÃO DE ÁUDIO PELA PORTA DE 3,5 MM

	� Headset vendido separadamente.	

POLSKI
UŻYWANIE KONTROLERA
WŁĄCZANIE/WYŁĄCZANIE ZASILANIA (TYLKO W TRYBIE BEZPRZEWODOWYM)
POŁĄCZENIE AUDIO PRZEZ PORT 3,5 MM

	� Zestaw słuchawkowy sprzedawany jest osobno.

РУССКИЙ
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ ГЕЙМПАДА
ВКЛЮЧЕНИЕ/ВЫКЛЮЧЕНИЕ ПИТАНИЯ (ТОЛЬКО В БЕСПРОВОДНОМ РЕЖИМЕ)
ПОДКЛЮЧЕНИЕ АУДИОУСТРОЙСТВА К ПОРТУ 3,5 ММ

	� Гарнитура продается отдельно.

УКРАЇНСЬКA
ВИКОРИСТАННЯ КОНТРОЛЕРА
УВІМКНЕННЯ Й ВИМКНЕННЯ (ЛИШЕ В БЕЗПРОВОДОВОМУ РЕЖИМІ)
ПІДКЛЮЧЕННЯ ЗВУКУ ЧЕРЕЗ РОЗНІМ 3,5 ММ

	� Гарнітура продається окремо.

TÜRKÇE
KUMANDAYI KULLANMA
GÜÇ AÇMA / KAPATMA (YALNIZCA KABLOSUZ MOD)
3,5 MM BAĞLANTI NOKTASI İLE SES BAĞLANTISI

	� Kulaklık ayrı satılmaktadır.

日本語
コントローラーの使用方法
電源オン / オフ (無線モードのみ)
3.5MM ポート経由でのオーディオ接続

	� ヘッドセットは別売です。

한국어
컨트롤러 사용하기
전원 켜기/끄기(무선 모드만)
3.5MM 포트를 통한 오디오 연결

	� 헤드셋은 별도 판매됩니다.

简体中文
使用手柄
打开/关闭电源（仅限无线模式）
通过 3.5 毫米端口连接音频

	� 耳麦需另外购买。	

繁體中文
使用控制器
開啟 / 關閉電源（僅無線模式）
透過 3.5 MM 連接埠連接音訊

	� 耳麥另售。
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עברית
שימוש בבקר

הפעלה / כיבוי )מצב אלחוט בלבד( 
חיבור שמע באמצעות יציאת 3.5 מ”מ

האוזניות נמכרות בנפרד.�	

PERSONALIZE YOUR EXPERIENCE
Download the Razer Controller app to customize the controller to 
match your playstyle. Remap the buttons, triggers, and bumpers 
to preferred commands and even experience full RGB lighting 
customization from your mobile device.

Razer Controller
Find out more about your next-gen wireless pro controller at  
support.razer.com

FRANÇAIS
PERSONNALISEZ VOTRE EXPÉRIENCE
Téléchargez l’application Razer Controller pour personnaliser la manette et la 
faire correspondre à votre style de jeu. Reconfigurez les boutons, les gâchettes 
et les boutons-poussoirs selon vos commandes préférées et profitez d’une 
personnalisation complète de l’éclairage RGB depuis votre appareil mobile.
Pour en savoir plus sur votre manette pro sans fil de nouvelle génération, rendez-vous 
sur support.razer.com 

ESPAÑOL
PERSONALIZA TU EXPERIENCIA
Descarga la aplicación Razer Controller para personalizar el mando y que encaje 
a la perfección con tu estilo de juego. Reasigna los botones, los gatillos y los 
botones superiores con los comandos que prefieras e incluso experimenta la 
personalización completa de la iluminación RGB desde tu dispositivo móvil.
Más información sobre tu mando inalámbrico profesional de última generación en 
support.razer.com

DEUTSCH
SO PERSONALISIERST DU DEINE EINSTELLUNGEN
Lade dir die Razer Controller App herunter, um deinen Controller an deinen 
Spielstil anzupassen. Du kannst bequem Tasten, Triggern und Bumpern deine 
bevorzugten Befehle zuweisen und sogar eine komplette RGB-Beleuchtung 
genießen — alles von deinem mobilen Gerät aus.
Mehr über deinen kabellosen Profi-Controller der nächsten Generation findest du unter 
support.razer.com

PORTUGUÊS
PERSONALIZE SUA EXPERIÊNCIA
Baixe o aplicativo Razer Controller para personalizar seu controle de acordo com o 
seu estilo de jogo. Remapeie os botões, gatilhos e bumpers com os comandos de 
sua preferência e até aproveite de personalização total da iluminação RGB a partir 
de seu dispositivo móvel.
Saiba mais sobre seu controle sem fio de última geração em support.razer.com

POLSKI
PERSONALIZACJA DZIAŁANIA
Aby dostosować działanie kontrolera do swojego stylu grania, pobierz aplikację 

Razer Controller. Zmień mapowanie przycisków, spustów i bumperów, aby 
przypisać preferowane polecenia. Możesz nawet w pełni spersonalizować 
podświetlenie RGB z urządzenia mobilnego.
Dowiedz się więcej o swoim profesjonalnym kontrolerze bezprzewodowym nowej 
generacji pod adresem support.razer.com

РУССКИЙ
ИНДИВИДУАЛЬНАЯ НАСТРОЙКА
Чтобы настроить геймпад в соответствии со своим стилем игры, загрузите 
приложение Razer Controller. С помощью этого приложения вы можете со 
своего мобильного устройства назначать желаемые команды для кнопок, 
триггеров и бамперов и даже полностью настраивать RGB-подсветку.
Дополнительные сведения о своем профессиональном беспроводном геймпаде 
следующего поколения можно найти по адресу support.razer.com.

УКРАЇНСЬКA
ІНДИВІДУАЛЬНІ НАЛАШТУВАННЯ
Завантажте програму Razer Controller, щоб налаштувати контролер відповідно 
до свого стилю гри. Перепризначайте кнопки, тригери і бампери на бажані 
команди та спробуйте індивідуальні налаштування RGB-підсвічування зі свого 
мобільного пристрою.
Додаткову інформацію про свій безпроводовий професійний контролер нового 
покоління див. на вебсайті support.razer.com

TÜRKÇE
DENEYİMİNİ KİŞİSELLEŞTİR
Kumandayı oyun tarzına uyacak şekilde özelleştirmek için Razer Controller 
uygulamasını indir. Düğmeleri, tetikleri ve yassı düğmeleri tercih ettiğin komutlarla 
yeniden eşle ve hatta mobil cihazından tam RGB aydınlatma özelleştirmesini 
deneyimle.
Yeni nesil kablosuz pro kumandan hakkında daha fazla bilgi için: support.razer.com

日本語
エクスペリエンスのパーソナライズ
Razer Controller アプリをダウンロードし、コントローラーを自分のプレイスタイルに合わせ
てカスタマイズします。ボタン、トリガー、バンパーを希望のコマンドに割り当て変更したり、さ
らにモバイルデバイスから RGB ライティングのフルカスタマイズが可能です。
次世代ワイヤレスプロコントローラーに関する詳細は、support.razer.com でご確認く
ださい

한국어
경험을 개인화
Razer Controller 앱을 다운로드하여 플레이스타일에 맞게 컨트롤러를 커스텀 설정하세요. 
버튼, 트리거 및 범퍼를 원하는 명령으로 리매핑하고 모바일 기기에서 완전한 RGB 조명 
커스터마이징을 경험할 수도 있습니다.
support.razer.com에서 차세대 무선 프로 컨트롤러에 대한 더 많은 정보를 확인할 수 
있습니다.

简体中文
个性化你的体验
下载 Razer Controller 应用程序，以便根据自己的游戏风格自定义你的手柄。将你常用的命
令重新映射至按键、扳机键和肩键，或甚至通过移动设备对 RGB 灯光进行全面的自定义。
 访问 support.razer.com/cn，了解这款下一代无线专业手柄的更多功能。

繁體中文
打造個人化體驗
下載 Razer Controller 應用程式即可自訂控制器，讓你發揮個人遊戲風格。可將按鍵、發射
鍵和緩衝鍵重新對應到喜好的指令，還能透過行動裝置，體驗完整的 RGB 燈光自訂功能。
若要進一步認識這款無線專業控制器，請前往 support.razer.com
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עברית
התאמה אישית של החוויה

הורד את אפליקציית Razer Controller כדי להתאים אישית את הבקר לסגנון המשחק 
גם  ותוכל  מועדפות  לפקודות  הפגושים  ואת  ההדקים,  הלחצנים,  את  מחדש  מפה  שלך. 

ליהנות מהתאמה אישית מלאה של תאורת RGB מההתקן הנייד.
support.razer.com מידע נוסף על הבקר האלחוטי המקצועי של הדור הבא באתר
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SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE
SAFETY GUIDELINES
To achieve maximum safety while using the Razer Wolverine V2 Pro, we suggest that you adopt 
the following guidelines:

Should you have trouble operating the device properly and troubleshooting does not work, unplug 
the device and contact the Razer hotline or go to support.razer.com for support. Do not attempt 
to service or fix the device yourself at any time.

Do not take apart the device and do not attempt to operate it under abnormal current loads. Doing 
so will void your warranty.

Keep the device and its components away from liquid, humidity, or moisture. Operate the device 
and its components only within the specific temperature range of 0°C (32°F) to 40°C (104°F). 

Should the temperature exceed this range, unplug and switch off the device to stabilize the 
temperature to an optimal level.

MAINTENANCE AND USE
The Razer Wolverine V2 Pro requires minimum maintenance to keep it in optimum condition. Once 
a month, we recommend you unplug the device and clean it using a soft cloth or cotton to prevent 
dirt buildup. Do not use soap or harsh cleaning agents.

REGULATORY & COMPLIANCE INFORMATION
FCC NOTICE
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, 
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment 
off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:
•	 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
•	 Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.
•	 Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver  
	 is connected.
•	 Consult the dealer or an experienced radio TV technician for help.

For more information, refer to the online help system on razer.com 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1)	 This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2)	 This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 

undesired operation.

FCC SAR
The SAR limit of USA (FCC) is 1.6 watt/kg (W/kg) averaged over one gram of tissue. This device has 
also been tested against this SAR limit.

NOTICE FOR CANADA
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. This transmitter must not be co-located 
or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. This equipment should be 
installed and operated with a minimum distance of 0mm between the radiator and your body.
Cet émetteur ne doit pas être Co-placé ou ne fonctionnant en même temps qu›aucune autre 
antenne ou émetteur. Cet minimum de 0mm entre le radiateur et votre corps.

CANADIAN CLASS B STATEMENT:  
This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise emissions from digital 
apparatus as set out in the radio interference regulations of Industry Canada.
Le présent appareil numérique n’émet pas de bruits radioélectriques dépassant les 
limitesapplicables aux appareils numériques de Classe B prescrites dans le règlement sur le 
brouillage radioélectrique édicté par Industrie Canada.

This device complies with Industry Canada’s licence-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference; and
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired 	
	 operation of the device.

RADIATED EXPOSURE STATEMENT:
The product comply with the Canada Portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment and are safe for intended operation as described in this manual. The further RF 
exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user 
body or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

CANADA SAR
The SAR limit of Canada (ISED) is 1.6 watt/kg (W/kg) averaged over one gram of tissue. This device 
has also been tested against this SAR limit.
La limite SAR du Canada (ISED) est de 1,6 watt/kg (W/kg) en moyenne sur un gramme de tissu. Cet 
appareil a également été testé par rapport à cette limite SAR.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or 
transmitter. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 0mm 
between the radiator and your body. Cet emetteur ne doit pas etre Co-place ou ne fonctionnant en
meme temps qu’aucune autre antenne ou emetteur. Cet equipement devrait etre installe et 
actionne avec une distance minimum de 0mm entre le radiateur et votre corps.

AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW COMPLIANCE
Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. 
You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation for any 
other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or 
replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major 
failure. Please refer to razer.com/warranty for further details.

THE FOLLOWING LIMITED WARRANTY ONLY APPLIES TO AUSTRALIA
Limited Warranty. Razer warrants the Product to be free from defects in materials and 
workmanship (subject to the terms set forth herein) when used normally in accordance with 
the official documentation for the applicable Warranty Period from the date of retail purchase. 
If the Product is, or contains, a rechargeable battery, Razer does not provide any warranties for 
the battery life, as all rechargeable batteries can be expected to lose charging capacity over time 
and this is not considered a defect. Your actual battery life will vary depending on the conditions 
in which it is used.

Limited Warranty Period. You are eligible for Limited Warranty support for the following periods 
of time commencing upon the date of retail purchase of your Product (“Warranty Period”): 

Razer Gaming Controller 1 Year

All new Products will have the Warranty Periods listed above, subject to local law. Certain 
“end of life”, sell out or discontinued Products may have a shorter Warranty Period; this will 
be clearly marked at the time of purchase and the given Warranty Period will be stated at that 

time. Factory Refurbished Products will have a Warranty Period of 90 days. If you are uncertain 
whether your Product is eligible for Limited Warranty support, please contact our support team 
for clarification here.

Exclusions and Limitations. This Limited Warranty does not cover:
software, including (without limitation), (i) the operating system and software added to the 
Razer-branded hardware products through our factory-integration system, (ii) third-party 
software, or (iii) the reloading of software, software configurations or any data files;non-Razer 
branded products and accessories, even if packaged and sold with the Product; problems with 
and/or damage to the Product caused by using non-Razer accessories, parts, or components; 
damage caused by service (including upgrades and expansions) performed by anyone who is not 
officially acting as an employee, representative or sub-contractor of Razer;claims arising from any 
unacceptable use or care of the Product, including (without limitation) misuse, abuse, negligence, 
unauthorized modification or repair, unauthorized commercial use or any operation of the Product 
outside Razer’s recommended parameters; claims arising from external causes, including (without 
limitation), accidents, acts of God, liquid contact, fire or earthquake; Products with a serial number 
or date stamp that has been altered, obliterated or removed; Products for which Razer will not 
receive payment; or cosmetic damage and normal wear and tear, including (without limitation), 
scratches, dents and chips.

Remedies under Australian Consumer Law. Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be 
excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a 
major failure and for compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are 
also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality 
and the failure does not amount to a major failure.

Entire Limited Warranty. No Razer supplier, dealer, agent, or employee is authorized to alter 
or extend the terms of this Limited Warranty or to make any representation whatsoever. Razer 
reserves the right to amend the terms of this Limited Warranty at any time without notice.

Help Resources. Before lodging a claim on the Limited Warranty, please review the online help 
resources at support.razer.com. If the Product is still not functioning properly after making use of 
these resources, please contact Razer through support.razer.com or your authorized distributor or 
dealer. You may be required to assist with the diagnosis process to verify and ascertain any issues 
which you may be facing with the Product. Service options, parts availability and response times 
may vary depending on the country in which the Limited Warranty claim is lodged.

How to make a Limited Warranty claim.
IF YOU PURCHASED THE PRODUCT FROM A RAZER RESELLER, PLEASE CONTACT THE RAZER 
RESELLER IN REGARDS TO YOUR LIMITED WARRANTY CLAIM. 
If you are unable to return the Product to the Razer reseller for whatever reason, or if you have 
purchased the Product directly from Razer at razer.com, then please follow the steps:  
Go to support.razer.com/contact-support to obtain a Return Merchandise Authorization Number 
(“RMA Number”). 
Note the RMA Number in a visible place on the outside of the Product’s package. 
Enclose a Valid Proof of Purchase inside the Product’s package. Please visit  
razer.com/warranty for examples of a Valid Proof of Purchase.
Send the Product to the following address:
Razer SEA HQ
Attention: Technical Support Department
RMA Number: (Please note your RMA number here)
1 One-North Crescent, Singapore 138538

DO NOT SEND RAZER ANY PRODUCT WITHOUT A VALID RMA NUMBER.
We advise that you select a method of shipping that is traceable (eg. UPS, DHL, FedEx). Any 
expense of claiming under this Limited Warranty will be borne by the person making the claim 
(including any shipping and handling charges in returning the Product to Razer, as well as any 
applicable customs, duties or taxes in relation to the claim). If the Product is validly returned under 
the terms of this Limited Warranty,
Razer will be responsible for postage expenses for shipping the Product back to you (but not any 
customs charges, duties, or taxes). You are responsible for ensuring that the Product is properly 
packaged and will bear the full risk of loss or damage for any Product that is returned improperly 
packaged. Risk of loss or damage in the returned Product only passes to Razer when the Product 
is received by Razer and Razer shall not be responsible for items lost in transit to us. In the event 
that the procedure herein is not followed, Razer reserves the right to accept the delivery of the 
Product on such terms that it may determine at its sole discretion.

Returns Not Covered by this Limited Warranty. If Razer receives a Product from you that does 
not meet the requirements of this Limited Warranty, including (but not limited to) a Product 
that (a) lacks a valid RMA Number, (b) is not accompanied by a valid Proof of Purchase, (c) is no 
longer covered under the Warranty Period, or (d) does not have a defect covered by this Limited 
Warranty, you may be responsible for an assessment fee, return shipping and handling fees, and 
other reasonable fees as may be required by Razer prior to the Product being returned to you.

General. This Limited Warranty applies only to the original purchaser of the Product and is non-
transferable. This Limited Warranty is only valid in Australia. No Razer reseller, agent, distributor, 
or employee is authorized to make any modification, extension or addition to this Limited 
Warranty. If any term of this Limited Warranty is held to be illegal or unenforceable, the legality or 
enforceability of the remaining terms shall not be affected or impaired.

This Limited Warranty is being offered to you by: 
Razer Inc.  
9 Pasteur, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92618, USA 
Phone Number: +1(949) 655-8888 
support.razer.com/contact-us

WASTE ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC
EQUIPMENT INFORMATION 

ENGLISH
�Correct Disposal of This Product (Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)�(Applicable in the 
European Union and other European countries with separate collection systems)�This marking 
shown on the product or its literature, indicates that it should not be disposed with other 
household wastes at the end of its working life. To prevent possible harm to the environment or 
human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate this from other types of wastes 
and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources.  Household 
users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product, or their local 
government office, for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe 
recycling.  Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms and conditions of the 
purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.
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FRANÇAIS
�Comment éliminer ce produit (déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques)�(Applicable 
dans les pays de l’Union Européen et aux autres pays européens disposant de systémes de 
collecte sélective)�Ce symbole sur le produit ou sa documentation indique qu’il ne doit pas être 
éliminé en fin de vie avec les autres déchets ménagers. L’élimination incontrôlée des déchets 
pouvant porter préjudice à l’environnement ou à la santé humaine, veuillez le séparer des autres 
types de déchets et le recycler de façon responsable. Vous favoriserez ainsi la réutilisation durable 
des ressources matérielles.  Les particuliers sont invités à contacter le distributeur leur ayant 
vendu le produit ou à se renseigner auprès de leur mairie pour savoir où et comment ils peuvent 
se débarrasser de ce produit afin qu’il soit recyclé en respectant l’environnement.  Les entreprises 
sont invitées à contacter leurs fournisseurs et à consulter les conditions de leur contrat de vente. 
Ce produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets commerciaux.

DEUTSCH
�Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts (Elektromüll)�(Anzuwenden in den Ländern der 
Europäischen Union und anderen europäischen Ländern mit einem separaten Sammelsystem)�Die 
Kennzeichnung auf dem Produkt bzw. auf der dazugehörigen Literatur gibt an, dass es nach 
seiner Lebensdauer nicht zusammen mit dem normalen Haushaltsmüll entsorgt werden darf. 
Entsorgen Sie dieses Gerät bitte getrennt von anderen Abfällen, um der Umwelt bzw. der 
menschlichen Gesundheit nicht durch unkontrollierte Müllbeseitigung zu schaden.  Recyceln Sie 
das Gerät, um die nachhaltige Wiederverwertung von stofflichen Ressourcen zu fördern.  Private 
Nutzer sollten den Händler, bei dem das Produkt gekauft wurde, oder die zuständigen Behörden 
kontaktieren, um in Erfahrung zu bringen, wie sie das Gerät auf umweltfreundliche Weise recyceln 
können.  Gewerbliche Nutzer sollten sich an Ihren Lieferanten wenden und die Bedingungen des 
Verkaufsvertrags konsultieren. Dieses Produkt darf nicht zusammen mit anderem Gewerbemüll 
entsorgt werden.

ESPAÑOL�
Eliminación correcta de este producto (material eléctrico y electrónico de descarte)�(Aplicable 
en la Unión Europea y en países europeos con sistenmas de recogida selectiva de residuos)�La 
presencia de esta marca en el producto o en el material informativo que lo acompaña, indica que 
al finalizar su vida útil no deberá eliminarse junto con otros residuos domésticos. Para evitar los 
posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la salud humana que representa la eliminación incontrolada 
de residuos, separe este producto de otros tipos de residuos y recíclelo correctamente para 
promover la reutilización sostenible de recursos materiales.  Los usuarios particulares pueden 
contactar con el establecimiento donde adquirieron el producto, o con las autoridades locales 
pertinentes, para informarse sobre cómo y dónde pueden llevarlo para que sea sometido a un 
reciclaje ecológico y seguro.  Los usuarios comerciales pueden contactar con su proveedor y 
consultar las condiciones del contrato de compra. Este producto no debe eliminarse mezclado con 
otros residuos comerciales.

ITALIANO
�Corretto smaltimento del prodotto (rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici)�(Applicabile in i paesi dell’Unione 
Europea e in quelli con sistema di raccolta differenziata)�Il marchio riportato sul prodotto o sulla 
sua documentazione indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici 
al termine del ciclo di vita. Per evitare eventuali danni all’ambiente o alla salute causati 
dall’inopportuno smaltimento dei rifiuti, si invita l’utente a separare questo prodotto da altri tipi 
di rifiuti e di riciclarlo in maniera responsabile per favorire il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse 
materiali.  Gli utenti domestici sono invitati a contattare il rivenditore presso il quale è stato 
acquistato il prodotto o l’ufficio locale preposto per tutte le informazioni relative alla raccolta 
differenziata e al riciclaggio per questo tipo di prodotto.  Gli utenti aziendali sono invitati a 
contattare il proprio fornitore e verificare i termini e le condizioni del contratto di acquisto. Questo 
prodotto non deve essere smaltito unitamente ad altri rifiuti commerciali.

PORTUGUÊS �
Eliminação Correcta Deste Produto (Resíduo de Equipamentos Eléctricos e Electrónicos)�Esta 
marca, apresentada no produto ou na sua literatura indica que ele não deverá ser eliminado 
juntamente com os resíduos domésticos indiferenciados no final do seu período de vida útil. Para 
impedir danos ao ambiente e à saúde humana causados pela eliminação incontrolada de resíduos 
deverá separar este equipamento de outros tipos de resíduos e reciclá-lo de forma responsável, 
para promover uma reutilização sustentável dos recursos materiais. Os utilizadores domésticos 
deverão contactar ou o estabelecimento onde adquiriram este produto ou as entidades oficiais 
locais para obterem informações sobre onde e de que forma podem levar este produto para 
permitir efectuar uma reciclagem segura em termos ambientais. Os utilizadores profissionais 
deverão contactar o seu fornecedor e consultar os termos e condições do contrato de compra. 
Este produto não deverá ser misturado com outros resíduos comerciais para eliminação.

DANSK
�Korrekt affaldsbortskaffelse af dette produkt (elektrisk & elektronisk udstyr)�Mærket på dette 
produkt eller i den medfølgende dokumentation betyder, at produktet ikke må bortskaffes 
sammen med almindeligt husholdningsaffald efter endt levetid. For at undgå skadelige 
miljø- eller sundhedspåvirkninger på grund af ukontrolleret affaldsbortskaffelse skal dette 
produkt bortskaffes særskilt fra andet affald og indleveres behørigt til fremme for bæredygtig 
materialegenvinding. Hjemmebrugere bedes kontakte forhandleren, hvor de har købt produktet, 
eller den lokale myndighed for oplysning om, hvor og hvordan de kan indlevere produktet med 
henblik på miljøforsvarlig genvinding. Erhvervsbrugere bedes kontakte leverandøren og læse 
betingelserne og vilkårene i købekontrakten. Dette produkt bør ikke bortskaffes sammen med 
andet erhvervsaffald.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ 
�Σωστή Διάθεση αυτού του Προϊόντος (Απορρίμματα Ηλεκτρικού & Ηλεκτρονικού 
Εξοπλισμού)�(Ισχύει στην Ευρωπαϊκή Ένωση και σε άλλες Ευρωπαϊκές χώρες με 
ξεχωριστά συστήματα συλλογής)�Τα σήματα που εμφανίζονται επάνω στο προϊόν , 
δείχνουν ότι δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται με άλλα οικιακά απορρίμματα στο τέλος 
του κύκλου της ζωής του. Προκειμένου να αποφευχθούν ενδεχόμενες βλάβες στο 
περιβάλλον ή την ανθρώπινη υγεία από την ανεξέλεγκτη διάθεση των αποβλήτων, 
παρακαλείστε να το διαχωρίζεται από άλλους τύπους απορριμμάτων και να το 
ανακυκλώνετε, ώστε να προωθηθεί η  επαναχρησιμοποίηση των υλικών πόρων. 
Οι οικιακοί χρήστες θα πρέπει να επικοινωνήσουν είτε με τον πωλητή λιανικής 
όπου αγόρασαν αυτό το προϊόν, ή με το  τοπικό γραφείο της κυβέρνησης , για 
λεπτομέρειες σχετικά με το πού και πώς μπορούν να πάρουν αυτό το στοιχείο 
για την περιβαλλοντικά ασφαλή ανακύκλωση. Οι επιχειρήσεις-χρήστες θα πρέπει 
να επικοινωνήσουν με τον προμηθευτή τους και να ελέγξουν τους όρους και τις 
προϋποθέσεις της σύμβασης αγοράς. Αυτό το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να αναμιγνύεται με 
άλλα συνηθισμένα απορρίμματα 

POLSKI�
Właściwa utylizacja tego produktu (zużytego urządzenia elektrycznego/elektronicznego)
(Dotyczy Unii Europejskiej i innych krajów europejskich z systemami selektywnej zbiórki odpadów)
To oznaczenie na produkcie lub jego dokumentacji wskazuje, iż po zakończeniu eksploatacji 
produktu nie należy go wyrzucać razem z odpadami komunalnymi. Aby zapobiec ewentualnym 
zagrożeniom dla środowiska lub ludzkiego zdrowia spowodowanym niekontrolowanym 
pozbywaniem się odpadów, urządzenie należy oddzielić od innych odpadów i skierować do 
właściwej utylizacji, promując w ten sposób również racjonalną gospodarkę surowcami wtórnymi. 
Użytkownicy domowi powinni się skontaktować ze sprzedawcą lub przedstawicielami lokalnych 
władz w celu uzyskania informacji o miejscu i sposobie przekazania produktu do utylizacji. 
Użytkownicy biznesowi powinni się skontaktować ze sprzedawcą oraz poszukać niezbędnych 
informacji w warunkach umowy kupna. Produktu nie należy wyrzucać razem z innymi odpadami 
przemysłowymi.

製品のリサイクル
本製品を廃棄する際はお住まいの自治体、もしくは販売店からの
案内に従って行ってください。

STATEMENT OF 
COMPLIANCE WITH EU DIRECTIVE

ENGLISH
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH EU DIRECTIVE
Hereby, Razer (Europe) GmbH, declares that this Razer Wolverine V2 Pro (Gaming Controller 
Model:RZ06-0471 and USB Wireless Transceiver Model: RC30-0471) is in compliance with the 
essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU and 2015/863/EU.

FRANÇAIS
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ AVEC LES DIRECTIVES DE L’UNION EUROPÉENNE
Par la présente Razer (Europe) GmbH déclare que l’appareil Razer Wolverine V2 Pro (Gaming 
Controller Model:RZ06-0471 and USB Wireless Transceiver Model: RC30-0471) est conforme aux 
exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive Directive 2014/53/
EU et 2015/863/EU.

ITALIANO
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA’ CON LE DIRETTIVE EU
Con la presente Razer (Europe) GmbH dichiara che questo Razer Wolverine V2 Pro (Gaming 
Controller Model:RZ06-0471 and USB Wireless Transceiver Model: RC30-0471) è conforme ai 
requisiti essenziali ed alle altre disposizioni pertinenti stabilite dalla direttiva Directive 2014/53/
EU e 2015/863/EU.

DEUTSCH
EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Hiermit erklärt Razer (Europe) GmbH, dass sich dieser/diese/dieses Razer Wolverine V2 Pro 
(Gaming Controller Model:RZ06-0471 and USB Wireless Transceiver Model: RC30-0471) 
in Übereinstimmung mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und den anderen relevanten 
Vorschriften der Richtlinie Directive 2014/53/EU und 2015/863/EU befindet.

ESPAÑOL
DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CON LA DIRECTIVA DE LA UE
Por medio de la presente Razer (Europe) GmbH declara que el Razer Wolverine V2 Pro (Gaming 
Controller Model:RZ06-0471 and USB Wireless Transceiver Model: RC30-0471) cumple con los 
requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o exigibles de la Directiva 
Directive 2014/53/EU y 2015/863/EU.

PORTUGUÊS
DIRECTIVA DA UE COM DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE
Razer (Europe) GmbH declara que este Razer Wolverine V2 Pro (Gaming Controller 
Model:RZ06-0471 and USB Wireless Transceiver Model: RC30-0471) Earbudsestá conforme com 
os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições da Directiva Directive 2014/53/EU e 2015/863/EU.

DANSK
ERKLÆRING OM OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED EU-DIREKTIV
Undertegnede Razer (Europe) GmbH erklærer herved, at følgende udstyr Razer Wolverine V2 
Pro (Gaming Controller Model:RZ06-0471 and USB Wireless Transceiver Model: RC30-0471) 
overholder de væsentlige krav og øvrige relevante krav i direktiv Directive 2014/53/EU og 
2015/863/EU.

POLSKI
OSWIADCZENIE O ZGODNOSCI Z DYREKTYWA UE
Niniejszym Razer (Europe) GmbH oswiadcza, ze Razer Wolverine V2 Pro (Gaming Controller 
Model:RZ06-0471 and USB Wireless Transceiver Model: RC30-0471) jest zgodny z zasadniczymi 
wymogami oraz pozostałymi stosownymi postanowieniami Dyrektywy Directive 2014/53/EU 
i 2015/863/EU.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ
ΔΙΑΚΗΡΥΞΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΟΔΗΓΙΑ ΤΗΣ ΕΥΡΩΠΑΪΚΗΣ ΕΝΩΣΗΣ
ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ Razer (Europe) GmbH ΔΗΛΩΝΕΙ ΟΤΙ Razer Wolverine V2 Pro 
(Gaming Controller Model:RZ06-0471 and USB Wireless Transceiver Model: 
RC30-0471) ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΝΕΤΑΙ ΠΡΟΣ ΤΙΣ ΟΥΣΙΩΔΕΙΣ ΑΠΑΙΤΗΣΕΙΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΙΣ ΛΟΙΠΕΣ 
ΣΧΕΤΙΚΕΣ ΔΙΑΤΑΞΕΙΣ ΤΗΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΑΣ 2014/53/EU και 2015/863/EU.

TÜRKÇE
AB DİREKTİFİYLE UYGUNLUK BEYANI
Razer (Europe) GmbH, buRazer Wolverine V2 Pro (Gaming Controller Model:RZ06-0471 and USB 
Wireless Transceiver Model: RC30-0471) adlı ürünün 2014/53/EU ve 2015/863/EU direktiflerinin 
zorunlu şartlarına ve diğer ilgili hükümlerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder.

УКРАЇНСЬКA
ЗАЯВА ПРО ВІДПОВІДНІСТЬ ДИРЕКТИВАМ ЄС
Цим компанія Razer (Europe) GmbH заявляє, що продукт Razer Wolverine V2 
Pro (Gaming Controller Model:RZ06-0471 and USB Wireless Transceiver Model: 
RC30-0471) відповідає основним вимогам та іншим відповідним положенням 
Директив 2014/53/EU та 2015/863/EU.

E-mail: compliance@razer.com 
 
The full Declaration of Conformity is accessible via the following:
Internet address: razer.com/legal/compliance
 
La version complète de la déclaration de conformité peut être consultée sur le site suivant :
Adresse internet : razer.com/legal/compliance
 
Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung findest du hier:
Internet-Adresse: razer.com/legal/compliance
 
Se puede acceder a la Declaración de conformidad completa a través de:
Dirección web: razer.com/legal/compliance

Gaming Controller: 
Radio Frequency: 2.4 GHz SRD
Operating Frequency: 2406-2474MHz
Max Output power: ≤13dBm
SW version: 1.0

Radio Frequency: Bluetooth LE
Operating Frequency: 2402-2480MHz
Max Output power: ≤10dBm
SW version: 1.0

USB Wireless Transceiver:
Radio Frequency: 2.4 GHz SRD
Operating Frequency: 2406-2474Mhz
Max Output power: ≤13dBm
SW version: 1.0

This equipment is for home use, and has acquired electromagnetic conformity 
registration, so it can be used not only in residential areas, but also other areas.

Battery: Build-In Battery
Battery Type: Lithium-ion Battery
Do not attempt to replace or remove the battery yourself, you may damage the battery which 
could cause overheating, fire, and injury. The built-in battery should be replaced by authorized 
service provider, and must be recycled or disposed of separately from household waste. Dispose 
of batteries according to your local environmental laws and guidelines.
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Batterie: Integrierte Batterie
Batterie-Typ: Lithium-Ionen-Akku
Bevor du die Batterie entfernst, achte darauf, dass sie komplett entladen ist, und schau im 
Benutzerhandbuch nach, ob es spezielle Hinweise dazu gibt. Bitte entsorge Batterien gemäß den 
für dich geltenden Umweltbestimmungen und Richtlinien.

BATTERY INFO
Risk of fire or explosion or defeat the safeguard of equipment if the battery is replaced by an 
incorrect type. Replace only with the same or equivalent type. Disposal of a battery into fire or a 
hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion. High or 
low extreme temperatures or low air pressure at high altitude that the battery can be subjected 
to during use, storage or transportation. Leaving the battery in an extremely high temperature 
and/or low air pressure surrounding environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage 
of flammable liquid or gas.

BATTERY WARNING
The Razer Wolverine V2 Pro contains a Li-ion rechargeable battery. In general, the life expectancy 
of such batteries is dependent upon usage. If you suspect that the Li-ion rechargeable battery 
inside the Razer Wolverine V2 Pro may be drained (has a low charge), try charging it. 
Caution: Do not open, mutilate, or expose to conducting materials (metal), moisture, liquid, fire, 
or heat. Doing so may cause batteries to leak or explode, resulting in personal injury. Battery life 
varies with usage.

AVIATION USAGE RESTRICTIONS
Certain restrictions apply to this device while onboard an aircraft. Razer encourages you to 
understand these restrictions to ensure the flight’s safety and security. 

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR USE IN HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENTS
This Razer device is not a medical device and is not listed under UL or IEC 60601 (or equivalent). 
This device should be kept at a certain distance to avoid harmful effects to patients or medical

Complies with  
IMDA Standards 

DA104511 B급 기기 (가정용 방송통신기기)
이 기기는 가정용 (B급) 으로 전자파적합등록을 한 기기로서 
주로 가정에서 사용하는 것을 목적으로 하며, 모든 지역에서 
사용할 수 있습니다.

NOTICE FOR KOREA EMI STATEMENT

RZ06-0471
R-R-RAZ-

RC30-0471
R-R-RAZ-

This product complies with 
Appliance Efficiency Program:

HIDF15000177

NCC 警語
「取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加
大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法
通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。前述合法通信，
指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫
療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。」

Gaming Controller [游戏控制器] MODEL NO.[型號]: RZ06-0471
USB Wireless Transceiver [USB 无线收发器] MODEL NO.[型號]:RC30-0471

進口商: 台灣雷蛇有限公司
地址: 臺北市中山區民生東路3段69，71號4樓
電話: +886-2-25714991

設備名稱：　遊戲控制器

 　　　　　   
型號（型式）： RZ06-0471

Equipment name: Type designation (Type): 

限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols

單元
Unit

鉛Lead 汞Mercury 鎘Cadmium

六價鉻
Hexavalent 
chromium

多溴聯苯
Polybrominated 

biphenyls

多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated 
diphenyl ethers 

(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (PBB) (PBDE)(Cr+6)

備考1.〝超出0.1 wt %〞及〝超出0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。 
Note 1：“Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted 
substanceexceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.

備考2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2：“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of 
reference value of presence.

備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3：The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption

限用物質含有情況標示聲明書
Declaration of the Presence Condition of the Restricted Substances Marking

○

－

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

外殼

電路板組件

按鍵裝置

連接線及配件

中国环保材料内容宣布-仅适用于中国

本表格依据SJ/T 11364的规定编制。
O: 表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572规定的限量要求以下。
X: 表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T 26572规定的限量要求。
表中标有”X”的所有部件都符合欧盟RoHS法规“关于电子电器设备中限制使用某些有害物质的2011/65/EU指令”
注：环保使用期限的参考标识取决于产品正常工作的温度和湿度等条件。

有害物质 
部件名称
COMPONENTS

关于符合中国《电子信息产品污染控制管理办法》的声明
产品名称: 游戏控制器 
Model No.[产品型号]:  
RZ06-0471

铅
(Pb)

○

X

○

○

汞
(Hg)

○

○

○

○

镉
(Cd)

○

○

○

○

六价铬
(Cr(VI))

○

○

○

○

多溴联苯
(PBB)

○

○

○

○

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)

○

○

○

○

外壳

电路板组件

按键装置

连接线及其配件

LEGAL
COPYRIGHT AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INFORMATION
©2022 Razer Inc. All rights reserved. Razer, the triple-headed snake logo, Razer logo, “For Gamers. By Gamers.” and “Razer Chroma” logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Razer Inc. 
and/or affiliated companies in the United States or other countries. 

Android, Google, Google Logo, Google Play, and the Google Play logo are registered trademarks of Google LLC.

Apple, the Apple logo, and iPhone are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc. iOS is a trademark or registered trademark of 
Cisco in the U.S. and other countries and is used under license. 

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc., and any use of such marks by Razer is under license. 

“1“, “PlayStation”, and” PS5” are registered trademarks or trademarks of Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Manufactured 
and distributed under license from Sony Interactive Entertainment. 

Windows and the Windows logo are trademarks of the Microsoft group of companies. 

Razer Inc. (“Razer”) may have copyright, trademarks, trade secrets, patents, patent applications, or other intellectual property rights (whether registered or unregistered) concerning the product 
in this guide. Furnishing of this guide does not give you a license to any such copyright, trademark, patent or other intellectual property right. The Razer Wolverine V2 Pro (the “Product”) may 
differ from pictures whether on packaging or otherwise. Razer assumes no responsibility for such differences or for any errors that may appear. Information contained herein is subject to 
change without notice.

LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY
For the latest and current terms of the Limited Product Warranty, please visit razer.com/warranty. 

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
Razer shall in no event be liable for any lost profits, loss of information or data, special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential or incidental damages, arising in any way out of distribution 
of, sale of, resale of, use of, or inability to use the Product. In no event shall Razer’s liability exceed the retail purchase price of the Product.

GENERAL
These terms shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Product was purchased. If any term herein is held to be invalid or unenforceable, then such term 
(in so far as it is invalid or unenforceable) shall be given no effect and deemed to be excluded without invalidating any of the remaining terms. Razer reserves the right to amend any term at 
any time without notice.
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